the agreement is being quoted hereunder:-  

"The following settlement has 

been arrived at between the Parties 

hereto:  

A) That both the parties have 

agreed to resolve their dispute by way of 

one time settlement which is quantified for 

Rs. 10,50,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only) as mutually agreed in lieu 

of permanent alimony to be paid by Mr. 

Khajanchi (Husband/First Party) to Ms. 

Preete (Wife/Second Party).  

B) That both the parties have 

agreed that they shall not raise any claim 

of any sort against each other in future in 

respect of any right arising out of the 

marriage which is being dissolved through 

this settlement.  

C) That out of the entire amount 

of Rs.10,50,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only), a sum of Rs. 5,25,000/- 

(Rupees Five Lakh Tewnty Five Thousand 

only) has been received by Ms. Preete 

(Wife/ Second Party) by way of a Demand 

Draft bearing no. 000076 dated 22.03.2022 

issued in the name of Priti Devi (name is as 

per passbook) from AXIS BANK Branch at